	oving National Aviation	2.						3. Form Tra	cking Number:	
ľ	thority/Country:	AUTI	HORIZED RE	LEASE	CER	TIFIC.	ATE		500400	
FA/	VUNITED STATES		FAA Form 8130-3, AIRV						582402	
4. Organization Name and Address:								5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice		
I. J.		Number:	582402							
6. Item:			25-449-9252) Fax: (925-294-1780) Website: www.ljwalch.com 8. Part Number: 9.Eligibility:* 10. quantity: 11. Serial/				11. Serial/Bat	ch Number:	12. Status/Work:	
001	RELAY		SM20ACD200A21	ļ 	N/A	1	N/A		INSPECTED	
13. Rem	arks:						•			
UNIT WAS INSPECTED 06/21/2007 AT LJ WALCH CO. BY EMPLOYEE ID# 223. WORK WAS ACCOMPLISHED I.A.W. A.T.A./CMM# SM20ACD200A21 REV# U DATED 03/01/1996. ALL PERMANENT RECORDS ARE ON FILE AT THIS FACILITY THIS UNIT IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE AS OF THIS DATE. TSO: O/C ALL MANDATORY A.D.'S AND S.B.'S HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH OR PREVIOUSLY ACCOMPLISHED L J Walch Company Certifies that the work specified in Block 12 and 13 was performed in accordance with EASA Part 145 approval and with respect to that work, the aircraft component is considered ready for release to service under EASA approval number. EASA 145.4637. 14. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 13. Certifies that unless otherwise specified in block 13, the work identified in Block 12 and described in Block 13 was accomplished in accordance with Title 14, Code of Federal Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service.										
15. Auth	orized Signature:	16	6. Approval/Authorization No.:	20 Authorized	Signature:	1 11			roval/Certificate No.: C3R705L	
17 Nam	e (Typed or Printed):	10	B. Date (m/d/y):	22. Name (Typ	d or Printed)		<i>cus</i> ·	23. Date	(m/d/y):	
4 /- 1744	o (1) hea or 1 runea).			, , , , , , ,		_			` "	
-	ra				F TELLE	<u></u>		_ J	fun/21/2007	
User/Installer Responsibilities It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the part/component/assembly.										
Where to Block 1, in Block Statemen	he user/installer performs wo it is essential that the user/in: 1. nts in Blocks 14 and 19 do not regulations by the user/insta	ork in accordance w staller ensures that constitute installa ller before the airc	with the national regulations of an this/her airworthiness authority a ation certification. In all cases, air	airworthiness au ecepts parts/com eraft maintenand	thority different ponents/assemi e records must	nt than the air blies from the contain an ins	worthiness auth airworthiness au tallation certific	ority of the co Athority of the cation issued i	country specified in accordance with the	
FAA Fo	rm 8130-3 (6-01)(Computer	r generated)		*Ins	aller must cros	ss-check eligil	oility with appli	cable technic	cal data.	



L. J. Walch Co., Inc.

FAA Repair Station # NC3R705L

6600 Preston Ave, Livermore, CA-94551

Phone: (925) 449-9252 Fax: (925) 294-1780

Remit address: P. O. Box 2798 Livermore, CA 94551-2798 Website: www.ljwalch.com

TEARDOWN REPORT

CUSTOMER: EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC

WORK ORDER 582402

CUST# EVHE

PHONE:

W/O DATE

05/25/2007

P.O. NO. R-49090

FAX:

1503-434-4212

DATE NEEDED 06/15/2007

AIRCRAFT....

SERVICE REQUESTED

TYPE

NO.

POS.

INCOMING TSO UNK

UNK

UNK

UNK

OUTGOING TSO O/C

REPAIR

TOTAL TIME

DATE REMOVED: 12/18/2006

1 EA PART# SM20ACD200A21

RELAY

SERIAL N/A

REASON FOR REMOVAL: CHG SYST OFF LINE AND WILL NOT RESEAT

EVAL FOR REPAIR

FAILURE: CONFIRMED

FINDINGS: HARDWARE MISSING

DESCRIPTION OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED:

UNIT WAS INSPECTED 06/21/2007 AT LJ WALCH CO. BY EMPLOYEE ID# 223.

WORK WAS ACCOMPLISHED I.A.W. A.T.A./CMM# SM20ACD200A21 REV# U DATED 03/01/1996

MAJOR PARTS USED:

COMMENTS:

VISUAL INSP- UNIT DIRTY. INITIAL TEST-UNIT PASSED ALL TESTS.

T/D INSP- AUX TERMINALS NEED TO BE REPLACED (WIRES WERE CUT) SOME MISSING.

MAIN TERMINALS ARE OXIDATED. NO OTHER DEFECTS FOUND.

CLEANED TERMINAL, HARDWARE AND UNIT. DRESSED MAIN CONTACTS.REPLACED TERMINALS.

UNIT INSPECTED & TESTED IAW MFG SPECS.

MECHANIC: 223

INSPECTOR: DANIEL F TELLES

DATE: 06/21/2007

Av-Eng Aero Ltd.

QA Document

Company: Address:						Receiver #: R4780 Order #: BEECHCRAFT 1900D - ERIC			
Part Number Description	NSN	Qty Max Qty	Qty Appr Qty Appr Hist	Qty Rej Cond Qty Rej Hist Consign	Location Warehouse	Control #	ID	Serial #	Hologram #
SM20ACD200A21 BREAKER, CIRCUIT		1.00	1.00 0.00	0.00 SV 0.00 _	A-R3-B4 WHS1	8678	1	Unknown	
Findings for S/N #Unk Findings:	known								
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					